7-18-	-U5 ©2001	1 8 2005 OFFINITION OF THE U.S. Patent and Trademark Of 1 03046148		
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		
		Yoshio OTA		
	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
		ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS CORPORATION 1-2, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO, 100-8440 JAPAN		
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X		
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR			
		 ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/126,402, filed May 11, 2005; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued. 		
•	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1843.1003 Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
		J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 e of Person Signing M. D. July 18 2025 Date		
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
	1			

Revised January, 2005

©2005

PATENT REEL: 016785 FRAME: 0121

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	\$1.00), and of other good and valua	able consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s)
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))		
ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS COF	RPORATION, 1-2, Yu	rakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 100-8440 Japan		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and into		ned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
(Title of Invention)		
PROCESS FOR PRODUCING PR	E RESIN COMPOSITI	ON
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, (a) executed on June 29, 2005	was:	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States was
		ney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New
(b) filed on <u>May 11, 2005</u>	York Ave., NW., Suit	te 700, Washington, DC 20005
Serial No. $\frac{11}{126}, 402$;	(202/434-1500) is her data, when known	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Ur reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	r the full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said AS the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expethe preparation and prosecution of said application(s) public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other leg not be limited to executing all papers, including separatobtaining and producing evidence.	dient, for securing, maintaining an and the issuance of said Letters Pa al proceeding which may arise or b	tent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or e declared in relation to same, such acts to include but
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/thei	r signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Goshio Ota	June 29, 2005	
Yoshio OTA		
2)		
3)		

PATENT REEL: 016785 FRAME: 0122